Government of Himachal Pradesh Public Works Department.

**

No. PBW-A-A(1)-20/2018

Dated: Shimla -2, the

17-07-2020.

NOTIFICATION

In continuation to this department notification of even number dated 09.07.2020, the Governor, Himachal Pradesh is pleased to shift the following post(s) of various categories under the control of HPPWD Division Una and Bharwain to HPPWD Division Bangana by way of internalization within the existing cadre strength, with immediate effect, in the public interest:

Sr. No.	Name of the Post	No. of Post(s)	From	То
1.	Junior Engineer	02	HPPWD Division Una.	HPPWD Division Bangana.
2.	Clerk/ Junior Assistant	01	HPPWD Division Bharwain	do
	Total:-	03 (Three)		

By Order,

Jagdish Chander Sharma Principal Secretary (PW) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh

17-07-,2020.

Endst. No. As above Dated: Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Sr. Dy. Accountant General (A&E), Himachal Pradesh, Shimla 171003.
- 2. The Engineer-in-Chief, HPPWD, Shimla -171002.
- 3. All the Chief Engineers, HPPWD.
- 4. All the Superintending Engineers HPPWD.
- 5. The Nodal Officer, IT O/o Engineer-in-Chief, HPPWD Shimla 171002.
- 6. The Section Officer, PWD-B & C Sections, H.P. Secretariat, \$himla-2.
- 7. Guard File.

(Vinay Singh) Special Secretary (PW) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh Ph. No.0177-2625117.
